
Cal Poly Humboldt (8-12, 0-1 CCAA) -vs- SF State (11-9, 2-3 CCAA)
3/13/2026 at San Francisco, Calif (SFSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PEREZ, Alexis (6-3)
Loss: FOURNIER, L. (4-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alvin Jones First: Joseph Carter Third Base: Jack Jacques 
Start: 1:00 p.m   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 105   Weather: 60 Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal Poly Humboldt 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 4
SF State 2 0 0 0 0 3 X 5 8 2

Cal Poly Humboldt 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RAMIREZ, A. rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
MOORE, H. lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOMEZ, M. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SHANKS, S. ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
GIFFORD, K. 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    MALDONADO, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRODY, M. dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
GARCIA, B 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
BANKS, R. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
MURAOKA, M. c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARCIA, A. cf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
FOURNIER, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 1 1 1 6

2B: GARCIA, A. (1)
HR: GARCIA, A. (1)
SH: MOORE, H. (1)
E: SHANKS, S. (1); GIFFORD, K. (1); GARCIA, B (1); FOURNIER, L.
(1)

SF State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MARES,Olivia lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
MORREIRA, Malia rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
CARDWELL, Shaunessy 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
JORDAN, Marissa dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
WILSON, Taylor 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
NELSON, Kate ss 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
    MOSCARDI, Olivia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOMEZ, Deziree 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
RAPP, Taylor c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
ROCHA,Ashley cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
PEREZ, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 8 2 0 6 4

2B: CARDWELL, Shaunessy (1)
SH: RAPP, Taylor (1)
SB: MARES,Olivia (1)
CS: WILSON, Taylor (1)
E: CARDWELL, Shaunessy (1); GOMEZ, Deziree (1)

Cal Poly Humboldt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FOURNIER, L. (L, 4-6) 6.0 8 5 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 26 27 3 8 102
Totals 8 5 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 26 27 3 8 102

SF State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PEREZ, Alexis (W, 6-3) 7.0 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 27 29 12 8 77
Totals 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 27 29 12 8 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 1st HUM SFS
RAMIREZ grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
MOORE lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
SHANKS singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
GIFFORD walked (3-2 BBKFBB); SHANKS advanced to second. 0 0
BRODY reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K); GIFFORD advanced to third; SHANKS scored, unearned. 1 0
GARCIA, B. flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 1 0

SF State - Bottom of 1st HUM SFS
MARES singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (1-1 BK). 1 0
MORREIRA grounded out to 3b (0-0); MARES advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 1b. 1 1
CARDWELL doubled to right center (1-1 BF). 1 1
JORDAN singled to left center, RBI (0-0); CARDWELL scored. 1 2
WILSON grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB); JORDAN advanced to second. 1 2
NELSON struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 1 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 2nd HUM SFS
BANKS grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBS). 1 2
MURAOKA popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
GARCIA, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 1 2

SF State - Bottom of 2nd HUM SFS
GOMEZ reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 FBFB). 1 2
RAPP grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC (0-0); GOMEZ advanced to second. 1 2
ROCHA fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 2
MARES struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 1 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 3rd HUM SFS
RAMIREZ singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 2
MOORE reached on an error by 1b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); RAMIREZ advanced to second. 1 2
SHANKS reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); MOORE advanced to second; RAMIREZ out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 2
GIFFORD popped up to rf (1-1 BK). 1 2
BRODY grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBFF). 1 2

SF State - Bottom of 3rd HUM SFS
MORREIRA struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 1 2
CARDWELL grounded out to 3b (2-2 SKFFFFFBFBF). 1 2
JORDAN flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 1 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 4th HUM SFS
GARCIA, B. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
BANKS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
MURAOKA flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2

SF State - Bottom of 4th HUM SFS
WILSON singled up the middle (1-2 FBS). 1 2
WILSON out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2
NELSON struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 2
GOMEZ struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 5th HUM SFS
GARCIA, A. homered to left center, RBI (0-1 F). 2 2
RAMIREZ out at first p to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 2
MOORE grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 2
SHANKS flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2

SF State - Bottom of 5th HUM SFS
RAPP grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2
ROCHA grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 2
MARES singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 2 2
MARES stole second. 2 2
MORREIRA struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 6th HUM SFS
GIFFORD singled to right center (0-0). 2 2
MALDONADO pinch ran for GIFFORD. 2 2
BRODY flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
GARCIA, B. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
BANKS flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 2

SF State - Bottom of 6th HUM SFS
GIFFORD to 1b for MALDONADO. 2 2
CARDWELL grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
JORDAN singled to right field (3-2 KKFFFFBFBBF). 2 2
WILSON singled up the middle (0-1 S); JORDAN advanced to second. 2 2
MOSCARDI pinch hit for NELSON. 2 2
MOSCARDI reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-1 BS); WILSON advanced to second on a
throwing error by ss, scored, unearned; JORDAN scored, unearned. 2 4
NELSON to ss for MOSCARDI. 2 4
GOMEZ grounded out to ss (0-0); NELSON advanced to third. 2 4
RAPP singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBKBF); NELSON scored, unearned. 2 5
ROCHA fouled out to ss (0-0). 2 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 7th HUM SFS
MURAOKA popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 5
GARCIA, A. doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 5
RAMIREZ flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 5
GOMEZ pinch hit for MOORE. 2 5
GOMEZ grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 5

SF State - Bottom of 7th HUM SFS


